Name of Policy:Academic grievancePolicy Number:3364-71-05	TOLEDO 1872
Approving Officer: President	
Responsible Agent : Provost & Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs	Effective date: June 27, 2022
Scope: All undergraduate students	Original effective date: May 1, 2011
\square New policy proposal \underline{X} Minor/technical revision of existing policy \square Major revision of existing policy \square Reaffirmation of existing policy	

(A) Policy statement

The university recognizes a student's right to due process. This policy addresses academic grievances only. Academic grievances are complaints brought by students regarding the university's provision of education and academic services affecting their roles as students. Academic grievances must be based on a university rule, policy, or established practice claimed to be violated.

(B) Purpose of policy

The purpose of the policy is to recognize the student's right to due process.

(C) Scope

This policy applies to all undergraduate students. Each college may publish detailed implementation strategies specific to that college. To comply with this policy, any materials used to calculate grades should be maintained and available for review until the last day of the semester following the one in which the alleged grievance occurred (exceptions should be made for spring and summer semesters).

(D) Procedure

Refer to 3364-71-05.1 Academic Grievance Procedure

Approved by:	 Policies Superseded by This Policy: 3360-30-05 Student Grievance Council, previous Main Campus policy, former effective date August 1,
<u>/s/</u> Gregory C. Postel, M.D. President	2003 • IV-8 Academic Grievance Procedure, previous Main Campus policy, former effective date February 10, 1999
<u>June 27, 2022</u> Date	Initial effective date: May 1, 2011 Review/revision date: June 27, 2022
<i>Review/Revision Completed by:</i> Provost & Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs, Senior Leadership Team	Next review date: June 27, 2025
	Policy originally published in 2006-2008 Undergraduate Catalogue and transferred to UToledo policy website.